~ WORLD MUSLIM
‘GAZETTEER

S

P

990 —5" - 5 -

COMI;IL.ED
THE SECRETARIAT

OF THE .

DTAMAR AL-ALAM AL-ISLAMI
(World Muslim Congress)
PUBLISHED FO‘I;{:EEE MOTAMAR

UMMA PUBLISHING HOUSE

COMMERCIAL AREA, BAHADURABAD,
KARAC

HIl-

(PAKISTAN)




World Muslim Gazetteer

PUBLISHERS’ NOTE.

We have great pleasure in presenting a set of MOTAMAR
books, starting with (1) the World Muslim Gazetteer and
followed in a series by (2) The Islamic Culture—A Few
Angles, (3) Some Aspects of Islamic Economic  System,
(4) Economic Resources of Muslim Countries and (5) Studies
on Commonwealth of Muslim Countries. On our owa, we
specialise in the publication of books on Islam and the
Muslims.

The Flags of ‘the independent Muslim countries which
form the first annexure of this book are from the pictures
of flags which we had secured from the U.N. The flag of
Tanzania (The United Republic of Tanganylka and Zanzibar)
was not available.

The Map of the Muslim World is the second annexure;
it Is a copy of the multi-coloured wall-size map prepared
by the Motamar al-Alam al-Islami, which is available from
us or the Motamar office. These artistically prepared maps
are a ‘must’ in every Muslim Iinstitution and every Muslim
home. '

7



World Muslim Gazetteer

After the Gazetteer had gone to the press, certain

changes have taken place in the Muslim world. The mosf.'
lmportant changes have been in Sudan and Saudi Arabia. ;_‘i

In Sudan, the military regime has given place to a civilian

gevernment, King Feisal has replaced King Saud in Saudi :

Arabia.

We shall be thankful to receive from our readers
any corrections or suggestions for improvement. As itis
proposed to bring out the next edition of the World Muslim =
Gazetteer by the end of 1966, all suggestions should redch _

us before the middle of 1966.

Umma Publishing House,

Commercial Area, Bahadurabad,
Karachi-5, (Pakistan)

Rl 2o s o s e (Nt

=

R ‘v«l- :-‘~5-x-h;-'-;m-.‘




World Muslim Gazetteer

CONTENTS
Page
INTRODUCTION 9
ISLAMIC HISTORY THROUGH DATES 25
PART I
Independent Muslim Countries
(1) Afghanistan ... 33
(2) Albania 49
(3) Algeria S 53 S 57
;_ (4) Cameroon 50 e . 69
(5) Central African Republic ... 79
| (6) Chad 87
(7) Dahomey e L3 e 97
(8) Guinea i Tt A 107
(9) Indonesia e Ry S 119
(10) Iran L 139
(11) Iraq 161
(12) Ivory Coast ... 177
(13) Jordan 185
(14) Kuwait 197
(15) Lebanon 209
(16) Libya 2215
(17) Malaysia 233
- (18) Mali 257
. (199 Mauretania ... fi o 269
(200 Morocco A a8 900 279




World Muslim Gazetteer
(21) Niger

291
(22) Nigeria 299
(23)  Pakistan e 319
(24) Saudi Arabia ... 341
(25) Senegal 359
(26) Sierra Leone 369
(27) Somalia 371
(28) Sudan 387
(29) Syria 407
(30) Tanganyika and Zanzibar ... 419
- (31) Togo 431
(32) Tunisia 439
(33) Turkey e 453
(34)  United Arab Republic 477
(35) Upper Volta 501
(36) Yemen 509
PART II
Semi-Independent Countries
and Countries/Areas under
non-Muslim Control

(1) Abu Dhahbi and Trucial States 521
(2) Aden Colony and Protectorate 522

(3) Azerbaijan 524

(4) Bahrein 525

(5) Brunei 526

(6) Erit_rea. A e, i 527

@) Ethm]?lﬂ 529

(8) Gambia 532

A o

. S



)
(10)
(1)
(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)

- (19)

(17)
(18)
(19)
(20)
@1
22)

World Muslim Gazetieer
Ifni
Kashmir
Kazakhstan
Kirghizia
Maldive Islands
Oman and Muscat
Palestine :
Portuguese Guinea
Qatar
Sinkiang
Spanish Sahara
Tajikistan
Turkmenia ... S
Uzbekistan

PART IIT

Muslim World in Figures.

A.—Independent Muslim Countries.
B.—Semi-Independent Muslim Countries

C
D

and Countries/Areas under Non-
Muslim Control.

.—Muslims in Non-Muslim Countries...
-—Muslim Population of the World

ANNEXURES

1. Flags of Muslim Countries
2. Map of the Muslim World.

5

533
534
536
538
339
540
541
546
547
548
549
350
551
552

556

558
560
563



