

2 20.00

WORLD MUSLIM GAZETTEER



1990

-5-5.

COMPILED BY THE SECRETARIAT OF THE OTAMAR AL-ALAM AL-ISLAMI (World Muslim Congress) AND PUBLISHED FOR THE MOTAMAR BY THE UMMA PUBLISHING HOUSE COMMERCIAL AREA, BAHADURABAD, KARACHI-5 (PAKISTAN)

R. S. M. C. Martine Tra

PUBLISHERS' NOTE.

We have great pleasure in presenting a set of MOTAMAR books, starting with (1) the World Muslim Gazetteer and followed in a series by (2) The Islamic Culture—A Few Angles, (3) Some Aspects of Islamic Economic System, (4) Economic Resources of Muslim Countries and (5) Studies on Commonwealth of Muslim Countries. On our own, we specialise in the publication of books on Islam and the Muslims.

The Flags of the independent Muslim countries which form the first annexure of this book are from the pictures of flags which we had secured from the U.N. The flag of Tanzania (The United Republic of Tanganyika and Zanzibar) was not available.

The Map of the Muslim World is the second annexure; it is a copy of the multi-coloured wall-size map prepared by the Motamar al-Alam al-Islami, which is available from us or the Motamar office. These artistically prepared maps are a 'must' in every Muslim institution and every Muslim home.

After the Gazetteer had gone to the press, certain changes have taken place in the Muslim world. The most important changes have been in Sudan and Saudi Arabia. In Sudan, the military regime has given place to a civilian government. King Feisal has replaced King Saud in Saudi Arabia.

We shall be thankful to receive from our readers any corrections or suggestions for improvement. As it is proposed to bring out the next edition of the World Muslim Gazetteer by the end of 1966, all suggestions should reach us before the middle of 1966.

> Umma Publishing House, Commercial Area, Bahadurabad, Karachi-5, (Pakistan)

CONTENTS

					Page
	IN	TR	DUCTI	ON	9
	ISLAMIC HI	STOF	AY THRO	UGH DATES	25
: :		F	ART I		
	Independ	lent	Muslim	Countries	
(1)	Afghanistan			+ 400 ()	33
(2)	Albania			•••	49
(3)	Algeria				57
(4)	Cameroon	•••			69
(5)	Central Afric	an Re	public		79
(6)	Chad				87
(7)	Dahomey				97
(8)	Guinea				107
(9)	Indonesia			•••	119
(10)	Iran			4.2 A A	139
(11)	Iraq		····		161
(12)	Ivory Coast				177
(13)	Jordan			about	185
(14)	Kuwait		man 10	a	197
(15)	Lebanon			A state and the	209
(16)	Libya				22
(17)	Malaysia				233
(18)	Mali				257
(19)	Mauretania				269
(20)	Morocco				279

(21)	Niger				
(22)	Nigeria		•••	•••	291
(23)	Pakistan		••••	•••	299
(24)	Saudi Arabia		•••	•••	319
(25)			•••		341
	Senegal	•••	•••		359
(26)	Sierra Leone			1911	369
(27)	Somalia				
(28)	Sudan			•••	377
(29)	Syria				387
(30)	Tanganyika a		••••	•••	407
(31)	Togo	uu Lauzio	ar	•••	419
(32)			•••		431
	Tunisia		•••		439
(33)	Turkey				453
(34)	United Arab I	Republic			477
(35)	Upper Volta				
(36)	Yemen				501
				100	509

PART II

Semi-Independent Countries and Countries/Areas under non-Muslim Control

(1)	Abu Dhaht	i and Tr	ucial States		
(2)	Aden Colon	v and Pr	Otectorate	•••	521
(3)	Azerbaijan		olociorale	•••	522
(4)	Bahrein		•••	•••	524
(5)	Brunei			•••	525
(6)	Eritrea		•••	•••	526
(7)	Ethiopia		••••	•••	527
(8)	Gambia		•••	•••	529
1.51	A Land	The same	•••		532

4

(9)	Ifni			533
(10)	Kashmir			
				534
(11)	Kazakhstan		•••	536
(12)	Kirghizia			538
(13)	Maldive Islands			539
(14)	Oman and Muscat			540
(15)	Palestine			541
(15)	Portuguese Guinea			546
(17)	Qatar			547
(18)	Sinkiang			548
(19)	Spanish Sahara			549
(20)	Tajikistan			550
(21)	Turkmenia	'		551
(22)	Uzbekistan			552

PART III

Muslim World in Figures.

AIndependent Muslim Countries	556
B.—Semi-Independent Muslim Countries and Countries/Areas under Non- Muslim Control	558
CMuslims in Non-Muslim Countries	560
DMuslim Population of the World	563

ANNEXURES

1	ι.	Flags	of	Muslim	Countries

2. Map of the Muslim World.